PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN SANDYS	09/10/2021
MALCOLM WHYTE	09/08/2021
MARIUSZ BEKAS	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED		
Street Address: ABBEY ROAD			
City: WHITLEY, COVENTRY			
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code: CV3 4LF			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29743750		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: meerhaeghe@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8188-3067-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506884518 REEL: 057572 FRAME: 0522

source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057572 FRAME: 0523

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	Š.					
US Application N	o. 29743750 filed Ju	ly 23, 2020 (Attorney Docket	No. 8188-3067-US1			
***************************************	***************************************	DECLARATION				
As a below named	inventor. I hereby declare	that				
This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:						
United States application or PCT infernational application number						
	The above-titled U	S application claiming priority to	the Priority Application(s) listed below			
}		or authorized to be made by me				
ž			ned invention in the application.			
I am aware that I to me to be mate	have a duty to disclose to rial to patentability, as set i	the United States Patent and T forth in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.	rademark Office all information known			
I hereby acknowl by fine or impriso	edge that any willful false someont of not more than fiv	statement made in this declarat re (5) years, or both.	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001			
Priority Ap	oplication(s):		William Walks			
	Country Code	Application Number	Filing Date			
***************************************	EM	007552955-0010	24 Jan 2020			
VANANDER						
•						
		ASSIGNMENT				
Definitions:						
Assignee: Jaguar Land Rover Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and having a place of business at Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF, United Kingdom						
Territory: United States of America						
Patent Rights: Any and all rights, title, and interest within the Territory in and to the inventions, designs, and discoveries set forth in the above-identified application and in any Priority Applications listed above.						
As an undersigned inventor, I hereby assign my Patent Rights to Assignee. And I confirm that this assignment is being made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, regardless of whether such consideration arises from my existing or prior employment, a contract with Assignee or any of its related commonly-held companies, or some other circumstance.						
This assignment includes the right to obtain patent protection for the inventions, designs, and discoveries being assigned, including the right of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file and prosecute patent						

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION, cont.

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			00000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************
Title of Invention				Vehicle Ins	trument Pa	nel	
US Applica	ition No. 2974	13750	filed July 23, 20	20 (Attorne	y Docket No. 82	.88-3067-US1)
ASSIGNM	ENT, cont						
continued This assig to secure, identified a	prosecution ap nment further it enforce, or de application and	plications noludes the fend the r to any an	, and to receive re right of Assig ights assigned d all above-liste	Letters Patent finee to conduct herein. And I he displicated Priority Applicated	or the invention and participate ereby assign to ation(s).	iginal, continuation, divisional, res, designs, and discoveries in the in any proceedings if may deem Assignee all rights of priority to	necessary the above-
patent app	The Assignee a dication in the s	ind its ag space pro	ents are authori vided above.	zed to insert the	application nu	mber and filing date of the abov	e-identified
papers of may deem have not g	any kind and to n necessary to tranted and will	perform secure. a not grant	any and all acts enforce, or defe t any rights incor	which the Assignd the rights as resistent with the	mee, its succes signed herein, rights granted f		esemenves amant that I
E fully bound	ly my handwritt d by its terms a	ien or ele nd condit	ctronic signature ions.	e below, I hereby	execute this D	eclaration and Assignment and	ntend to be
love	ntor 1 Legal N	ame: <u>J(</u>	onathan Sar	<u>idys</u>			.
s	ignature:	magnari Sano	<u>,,,</u>			ate: 10 Sep 2021	
Inve	entor 2 Legai N	ame: <u>M</u>	alcolm Why	te			
5	ignature	Malcolm Whys			Ε	pate:	
Inve	entor 3 Legal N	ame: <u>N</u>	ariusz Beka	<u>s</u>			•
S	ignature:	Manüsz Beka	<u></u>	A De		pate: 16 Sept, 2021	
8							•
s	ignature:			·····		Pate	
Inve	intor 5 Legal N	ame:			***************************************		
9	ignature:					Date:	
Inve	entor 6 Legal N	ame:					~
S	ignature:)ate:	
inve	entor 7 Legal N	ame:		***************************************			~
8	ignature:	***************************************)ate:	
Inve	entor 8 Legal N	ame:					
5	Signature:		······			Date:	

Return to Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, Michigan USA 48084

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	Vehicle Instrument Panel						
US Applica	ation No. 29743750 filed July 23, 2020	(Attorney Docket I	No. <u>8188-3067-US1</u>)				
20000000000000000000000000000000000000		ECLARATION					
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declar	FOR BUBLINGS GOVIESION CONTRACTOR						
is unested	genny	CT international applic	cation number				
	filed on						
			he Priority Application(s) listed below.				
The above	⊣dentified application was made or authorit	ted to be made by me.					
I believe th	nat I am the original inventor or an original jo	pint inventor of a claime	ed invention in the application.				
I am award to me to b	e that I have a duty to disclose to the United e material to patentability, as set forth in 37	States Patent and Tra C.F.R. 1,56.	demark Office all information known				
I hereby a by fine or i	cknowledge that any willful false statement mprisonment of not more than five (5) year	made in this declarations, or both.	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001				
Prio	rity Application(s):						
	Country Code App	lication Number	Filing Date				
	<u>EM 007</u>	552955-0010	24 Jan 2020				
		SSIGNMENT					
Definitions Assig	mee: Jaquar Land Rover Limited, a com-	oration of the United Kir Abbey Road, Whitley, C	ngdom of Great Britain and Joventry, CV3 4LF, United Kingdom				
Territ	ory: United States of America		•				
Pater	nt Rights. Any and all rights, title, and interested set forth in the above-identifier	est within the Territory if application and in any	n and to the inventions, designs, and discoveries Priority Applications listed above				
being mad whether s	le for good and valuable consideration, the	receipt and sufficiency a or prior employment	Assignee And I confirm that this assignment is of which are hereby acknowledged, regardless of a contract with Assignee or any of its related				
assigned,	This assignment includes the right to obta including the right of Assignee, its success	in patent protection fo sors, assigns, or other	r the inventions, designs, and discoveries being legal representatives to file and prosecute patent				

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION, cont.

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>		hicle Instrument Panel	
Title of Invention			V C	THOSE HEALDHOOM WAY	
US Applica	ition No. 29	743750	filed	(Attorney Docket No. <u>8188-3067-US1</u>)	
	ENT, cont				
applications, whether in its own name or in my name, at its election, including original, continuation, divisional, reissue, and continued prosecution applications, and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions, designs, and discoveries in the Territory. This assignment further includes the right of Assignee to conduct and participate in any proceedings it may deem necessary to secure, enforce, or defend the rights assigned herein. And I hereby assign to Assignee all rights of priority to the above-identified application and to any and all above-listed Priority Application(s).					
patent app	The Assignee dication in the	and its ag space pro	ents are authorized to vided above.	o insert the application number and filing date of the above-identified	
papers of a may deem have not g	I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers of any kind and to perform any and all acts which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure, enforce, or defend the rights assigned herein. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted and will not grant any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
fully bound	ly my handwi d by its terms	ritten or ele and condi	ctronic signature belo tions.	w. I hereby execute this Declaration and Assignment and intend to be	
Inive	ntor 1 Legal	Name: <u>J</u>	onathan Sandys		
S	ignature:	Johathan Sanc	Na .	Date:	
Inve	intor 2 Legal	Name: <u>N</u>	lalcolm Whyte		
S	ignature:	Maicoim Why	<u> 1</u> 3/4 <u>1</u> 2	Date: 08 Sep 2021	
Inve	entor 3 Legal	Name: <u>N</u>	fariusz Bekas		
S	ignature:	Mareusz Bek		Date:	
\$	ignature:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date:	
luve	entor 5 Legal	Name:			
S	lignature:			Date:	
Inve	entor 6 Legal	Name.			
S	Signature:			Date:	
Inve	entor 7 Legal	Name:			
5	Signature:			Date:	
Inve	entor 8 Legal	Name:			
	Signature:			Date:	

Return to Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, Michigan USA 48084

PATENT REEL: 057572 FRAME: 0527